Armed Forces

oppose the use of Canada's troops for security and combat efforts against the Taliban and Al Qaeda in Afghanistan?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

1. As you may know, Canada's mission in Afghanistan is to conclude in 2011. Based on what you have seen, read or heard, do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 191 77 68 345 233 87 190 315 496 129 872
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 204 315 482 149 852
Strongly Support 222 34 31 13 92 37 14 30 69 123 27 195
22% 26% 31% 20% 24% 15% 19% 15% 22% 25% 18% 23%
E E E G
Somewhat Support 258 32 33 17 108 55 15 53 78 128 40 219
26% 24% 32% 26% 28% 23% 20% 26% 25% 27% 27% 26%
Somewhat Oppose 215 22 22 12 75 64 19 46 62 107 34 181
21% 17% 22% 19% 20% 26% 25% 23% 20% 22% 23% 21%
A
Strongly Oppose 234 33 10 21 76 76 17 48 84 103 32 203
23% 25% 10% 32% 20% 31% 23% 23% 27% 21% 21% 24%
B BD BD B
Don't know 71 11 5 2 32 11 9 27 22 22 16 55
7% 8% 5% 3% 8% 5% 13% 13% 7% 5% 11% 6%
CE Hi
Summary
Top2Box (Support) 481 66 64 30 200 92 29 83 147 250 67 414
48% 50% 62% 46% 52% 38% 39% 41% 47% 52% 45% 49%
E EF EF G
Low2Box (Oppose) 449 56 33 33 151 140 36 94 146 209 66 383
45% 42% 32% 51% 39% 57% 48% 46% 46% 43% 44% 45%
B ABD
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

2. There has been some talk recently about what Canada should do after our military mission is supposed to finish in 2011. Which of the following would you be most likely to support? The government should...

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 191 77 68 345 233 87 190 315 496 129 872
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 204 315 482 149 852
Bring all of our troops home 516 66 42 37 182 151 39 115 174 227 78 439
52% 50% 41% 56% 47% 62% 53% 56% 55% 47% 52% 51%
ABD |
Keep troops there but have them do 267 33 38 16 103 57 19 43 7 147 41 226
something like train Afghani soldiers or
police officers
27% 25% 37% 25% 27% 23% 26% 21% 24% 31% 28% 27%
E G
Extend our current role and mission as 136 19 16 11 53 29 8 23 38 75 15 121
required
14% 15% 16% 16% 14% 12% 11% 11% 12% 16% 10% 14%
Don't know 82 13 6 2 46 7 7 23 27 32 16 66
8% 10% 6% 3% 12% 3% 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% 8%
E CE E
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1_1. (As a Canadian, | am proud of the men and women who serve in our armed forces) The following is alist of words, phrases and attributes that might be used to describe your view of the Canadian armed forces.
Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with each on a 10 point scale with '1' representing the most disagreement that you would have and '10' being the highest level of agreement that you would
have:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K-+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 191 77 68 345 233 87 190 315 496 129 872
Weighted 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 204 315 482 149 852
Most agreement - 10 510 68 60 25 218 100 39 83 164 263 68 442
51% 51% 59% 39% 57% 41% 53% 40% 52% 55% 46% 52%
E CE CE G G
9 129 20 12 8 33 45 11 30 46 53 16 113
13% 15% 12% 12% 9% 18% 14% 14% 15% 11% 10% 13%
D D
8 96 12 8 8 34 25 8 21 23 52 13 83
10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 8% 10%
7 75 10 14 1 27 18 6 16 23 36 16 60
8% 7% 14% 1% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 7%
C
6 39 4 2 7 17 9 1 6 12 21 6 33
4% 3% 2% 11% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
ABDEF
5 84 11 2 6 36 26 3 23 30 31 16 68
8% 8% 2% 10% 9% 11% 4% 11% 10% 7% 11% 8%
B B B
4 9 1 0 1 0 6 1 2 2 5 4 5
1% 1% - 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
D D D
3 16 0 2 2 9 2 1 4 2 10 5 11
2% - 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
2 11 1 2 0 1 6 0 5 2 3 3 8
1% 1% 2% 1% 0 3% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
D
Most disagreement - 1 33 5 1 6 8 9 3 16 10 7 3 29
3% 4% 1% 10% 2% 4% 4% 8% 3% 1% 2% 3%
BD |
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1_1. (As a Canadian, | am proud of the men and women who serve in our armed forces) The following is a list of words, phrases and attributes that might be used to describe your view of the Canadian armed forces
Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with each on a 10 point scale with '1' representing the most disagreement that you would have and '10' being the highest level of agreement that you would

have:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Summary
Top3Box (Agreement) 734 100 80 41 285 169 58 133 233 368 96 638
73% 76% 79% 63% 74% 69% 79% 65% 74% 76% 65% 75%
C G J
Low3Box (Disagreement) 60 7 4 9 19 17 5 24 15 21 12 48
6% 5% 4% 13% 5% 7% 6% 12% 5% 4% 8% 6%
AD HI
Mean 8.3 8.4 8.9 7.4 8.5 8.0 8.5 7.7 8.4 8.6 8.0 8.4
C CE CE C G G
Std Dev 24 2.3 1.9 3.0 2.2 2.5 2.3 2.8 2.3 2.1 25 2.3
Std Err 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1
Median 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0
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